CITY OF MERIDIAN

RESOLUTION NO. 21-2276

BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

BERNT, BORTON, CAVENER, HOAGLUN, PERREAULT, STRADER

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN, APPOINTING TOM OTTE TO SEAT 9 OF THE SOLID WASTE ADVISORY COMMISSION FROM JULY 13, 2021 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2022; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Seat 9 of the Meridian Solid Waste Advisory Commission is currently vacant; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Meridian deems the appointment of Tom Otte to Seat 9 of the Solid Waste Advisory Commission through September 30, 2022 to be in the best interest of the Meridian Solid Waste Advisory Commission and of the City of Meridian.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN CITY, IDAHO:

Section 1. That Tom Otte is hereby appointed to Seat 9 of the Meridian Solid Waste Commission, with a term to expire September 30, 2022.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon passage.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 13th day of July, 2021.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 13th day of July, 2021.

APPROVED:	ATTEST:
Mayor Robert E. Simison	Chris Johnson, City Clerk